© 2011 MTE Corporation
PART NO. INSTR - 019
REL. 110726
REV. 006
dV/dT Filter
Series A
380 - 600 VAC
USER MANUAL

5. Filter schematic / wiring: pg 30
6. Problem solutions: pg 32.
3. MODEL NUMBER CODES
Data subject to change without notice 4 Part No. INSTR-019 REL. 110726 REV. 006
Model Number Code System:
DV A X Y _ _ _ _ YY
dV/dT filter
Series Version: A, X Options
“X” denotes Non standard configurations
Mechanical Configuration
P = Panel Mount
G = General Purpose NEMA 1
W = NEMA 3R
Indicates Physical Size:
A, B, C, D, (A is smallest)
Current Rating
(i.e. 0045 is 45 Amps)
4. SPECIFICATIONS
Data subject to change without notice 5 Part No. INSTR-019 REL. 110726 REV. 006
SPECIFICATIONS
Ratings
Table 1
Filter 380 - 600 VAC, 60 Hz Filter
Ratings
Maximum
Output Amps
RMS
Efficiency
(Typical)
(%)
Power Dissipation
@ Rated Current
(Typical)
(Watts)
3 88.47 313
4 91.20 309
7 94.52 325
9 95.57 334
12 96.53 345
17 97.46 354
22 97.95 369
27 98.13 411
35 98.47 436
45 98.90 402
55 99.03 429
65 99.19 423
80 99.32 440
110 99.46 476
130 99.47 554
160 99.55 574
200 99.63 593
250 99.69 623
305 99.71 703
365 99.68 947
415 99.71 972
515 99.76 985
600 99.80 977
Service Conditions for the above:
Full load 3 phase motor
2000 Hertz switching frequency
60 Hertz output frequency
1000 ft motor cable
25 °C
4. SPECIFICATIONS
Data subject to change without notice 6 Part No. INSTR-019 REL. 110726 REV. 006
Series A dV/dT Filters

Unit weights
Table 2
Filter
Amps
Open NEMA 1 NEMA 3R
Cat PN. WT
Lbs
Fig. Cat PN. WT
Lbs
Fig. Cat PN. WT
Lbs Fig.
3 DVAP0003 13 1 DVAGA0003 31 7 DVAWA0003 75 8
4 DVAP0004 13 1 DVAGA0004 31 7 DVAWA0004 75 8
7 DVAP0007 14 1 DVAGA0007 32 7 DVAWA0007 76 8
9 DVAP0009 14 1 DVAGA0009 32 7 DVAWA0009 76 8
12 DVAP0012 14 1 DVAGA0012 32 7 DVAWA0012 76 8
17 DVAP0017 18 1 DVAGA0017 36 7 DVAWA0017 80 8
22 DVAP0022 19 1 DVAGA0022 37 7 DVAWA0022 81 8
27 DVAP0027 22 2 DVAGB0027 68 9 DVAWB0027 108 10
35 DVAP0035 26 2 DVAGB0035 72 9 DVAWB0035 112 10
45 DVAP0045 32 2 DVAGB0045 78 9 DVAWB0045 118 10
55 DVAP0055 33 2 DVAGB0055 79 9 DVAWB0055 119 10
65 DVAP0065 39 2 DVAGB0065 85 9 DVAWB0065 125 10
80 DVAP0080 52 3 DVAGB0080 143 9 DVAWC0080 137 10
110 DVAP0110 51 3 DVAGB0110 142 9 DVAWC0110 142 10
130 DVAP0130 64 4 DVAGC0130 229 11 DVAWC0130 235 11
160 DVAP0160 73 4 DVAGC0160 238 11 DVAWC0160 244 11
200 DVAP0200 82 4 DVAGC0200 247 11 DVAWC0200 253 11
250 DVAP0250 101 4 DVAGC0250 266 11 DVAWC0250 272 11
305 DVAP0305 106 4 DVAGD0305 271 11 DVAWD0305 277 11
365 DVAP0365 97 A1&C DVAGD0365 263 11 DVAWD0365 269 11
415 DVAP0415 119 A2&B DVAGD0415 285 11 DVAWD0415 291 11
515 DVAP0515 122 A2&B DVAGD0515 288 11 DVAWD0515 294 11
600 DVAP0600 111 A2&B DVAGD0600 277 11 DVAWD0600 283 11
5. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Data subject to change without notice 10 Part No. INSTR-019 REL. 110726 REV. 006
Filter Installation
dV/dT filters are supplied in the following